PUBLIC NOTICE

The Board of Trustees of the McHenry Township Fire Protection District announces that the term of office for one of its Trustee's expires the first Monday in May, 2022. Applications for those seeking appointment to the Board of Trustees are available at the office of the McHenry County Board or online at the McHenry County Government Center website, https://www.mchenrycountyil.gov.

Applications must be forwarded to the McHenry County Administration at 2200 N. Seminary Avenue, Woodstock, Illinois 60098 before Tuesday, March 15, 2022, at 3:00 p.m. Applicants will be contacted regarding interviews by McHenry County's Law & Government / Liquor Committee for the position of Trustee of the McHenry Township Fire Protection District.

/s/ Robert J. Meyer
Secretary
Board of Trustees
McHenry Township Fire Protection District